Property Plant and Equipment 334,572 334,572  279,950  279,950
Other Assets/Exposures 622,951 622,951  1,076,476  1,076,476
Risk Weighted Amount for Credit Risk 44,433,705 21,618,495  50,061,721  28,262,910

122
STATE MORTGAGE & INVESTMENT BANK
ANNUAL REPORT 2023

38.6 Market Risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in market variables such
as interest rates, foreign exchange rates and equity prices. The bank does not possess any trading portfolios at present and hence the
Bank’s portfolio is mainly none trading.

38.6.1. Market	risk	–	none	trading

Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair values of financial
instruments. The bank’s policy is to monitor positions on a daily basis and hedging strategies are used to ensure positions are maintained
within the established limits.

Sensitivity of the income statements of the bank for the year ended 2023 in response to reasonable changes in the interest rates of the
rate sensitive assets and liabilities of the bank are summerised below

As at 31 December
2023

Rs. 000
2022

Rs. 000

Rate Sensitive Assets - RSA 20,140,558 20,562,859
Rate Sensitive Liabilities RLA 46,880,001 45,441,813
RSA - RLA (26,739,443) (24,878,954)

Impact of income statements due to interest rate shock

As at 31 December
2023

Rs. 000
2022

Rs. 000

0.50% (57,299) (60,108)
1% (113,841) (119,555)
-0.50% 56,920 59,777
-1% 113,841 119,555

Prepayment Risk
Prepayment risk is the risk that the bank will incur a financial loss because its customers and counterparties repay or request repayment
earlier or later than expected, such as fixed rate mortgages when interest rates fall.

38.7 Operational Risk

Operational risk is the risk of loss arising from systems failure, human error, fraud or external events. When controls fail to operate
effectively, operational risks can cause damage to reputation, have legal or regulatory implications, or lead to financial loss. The bank
cannot expect to eliminate all operational risks, but it endeavors to manage these risks through a control framework and by monitoring